

Weber County Planning Commission 2380 Washington Boulevard Ogden, Utah 84401

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to inform you that **Final Will Serve** approval has been given and the Taylor West Weber Water District has the capacity to provide **only** culinary water for Smart Fields Phase 2 Subdivision this is a 24-lot subdivision. Lot #222 is open space and will not have a water service connection. The address is approx. 1800 W 4300 S. Taylor UT. Plan review and water right fees have been paid. Plans have been reviewed. Installation of water lines must follow Taylor West Weber Water specifications. A pre-construction meeting must happen before installation of water lines. Inspections of the water lines must be completed by a representative of Taylor West Weber Water. Impact fees for each lot must be paid before building permits are issued. All homes must use Hooper Irrigation as their source of secondary water. Hooper water must grant the ability of service before occupancy of any home can occur.

## FINAL WARRANTY APPROVAL MUST NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL APPROVAL IS GIVEN BY TAYLOR WEST WEBER WATER.

Sincerely,

Shelley Hadley – District Clerk

Taylor West Weber Water District